

Bill Rate Sheet - Far Northern California Area

GHD Class	GHD Description	July 2024 Rate	
	PROFESSIONAL		
A001	Senior Technical Director 1	\$	301
A002	Senior Technical Director 2	\$	280
A003	Senior Technical Director 3	\$	259
A004	Technical Director 1	\$	245
A005	Technical Director 2	\$	228
A006	Senior Professional 1	\$	207
A007	Senior Professional 2	\$	193
A008	Professional 1	\$	186
A009	Professional 2	\$	158
A010	Professional 3	\$	140
A011	Vacationer / Intern	\$	130
	CONSULTANT		
V001	Executive Consultant 1	\$	385
V002	Executive Consultant 2	\$	350
V003	Senior Consultant 1	\$	287
V004	Senior Consultant 2	\$	256
V005	Consultant 1	\$	210
V006	Consultant 2	\$	172
V007	Consultant 3	\$	137
	TECHNICAL		
B001	Lead Design Technician 1	\$	277
B002	Lead Design Technician 2	\$	256
B003	Lead Design Technician 3	\$	231
B004	Senior Design Technician 1	\$	221
B005	Senior Design Technician 2	\$	207
B006	Design Technician 1	\$	189
B007	Design Technician 2	\$	175
B008	Drafting/Design 1	\$	168
B009	Drafting/Design 2	\$	144
B010	Drafting/Design 3	\$	133
B011	Drafting/Design 4	\$	126
B012	Intern Drafting/Design	\$	112

Notes:

1. Rates for GHD Inc. employees.

2. Travel will be charged in accordance with Caltrans travel guide.

3. All project direct costs and subcontractors will be invoiced at actual cost PLUS 10%.
4. Standard rates for this project are subject to upward adjustment.

Standard rates for this project are subject to upward adjustmen	t
of up to 5% on July 1st of each calendar year. Prevailing	
wage inspection will be charged as presented to the right.	

 Leased vehicles, specialized equipment/tool rentals and disposable field supplies will be invoiced at cost plus 10%.

 Personal vehicle & GHD vehicle mileage will be charged in accordance with IRS rates, plus10%.

7. Inspection rates are increased \$10.00 / hour for 2nd shift.

GHD Class	GHD Description	July 2024 Rate	
	ADMINISTRATIVE		
C001	Business Services Manager 1	\$ 245	
C002	Business Services Manager 2	\$ 217	
C003	Senior Business Services 1	\$ 161	
C004	Senior Business Services 2	\$ 147	
C005	Business Services 1	\$ 130	
C006	Business Services 2	\$ 123	
C007	Business Services 3	\$ 88	
	SITE BASED		
S001	Senior Construction Manager	\$ 270	
S002	Construction Manager	\$ 235	
S003	Lead Site Engineer/Supervisor	\$ 207	
S004	Senior Site Engineer	\$ 186	
S005	Site Engineer	\$ 172	
S006	Lead Inspector	\$ 172	
S007	Senior Inspector	\$ 137	
S008	Inspector / Specialist 1	\$ 119	
S009	Inspector / Specialist 2	\$ 105	
S010	Clerk / Specialist 3	\$ 102	
S011	Senior Site Manager 1	\$ 116	
S012	Senior Site Manager 2	\$ 109	
S013	Senior Site Manager 3	\$ 102	
S014	Senior Site Manager 4	\$ 88	
S015	Operator/Labourer 1	\$ 88	
S016	Operator/Labourer 2	\$ 81	
S017	Operator/Labourer 3	\$ 67	
	PROJECT SUPPORT		
D001	Project Support Manager 1	294	
D002	Project Support Manager 2	277	
D003	Senior Project Support 1	245	
D004	Senior Project Support 2	210	
D005	Project Support 1	193	
D006	Project Support 2	179	
D007	Project Support 3	165	
D008	Project Support 4	147	
D009	Project Support 5	126	
D010	Project Support 6	88	

Inspection	7/1/2024	7/1/2025	7/1/2026	7/1/2027
Reg	\$190.00	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$221.00
OT	\$240.00	\$252.00	\$265.00	\$278.00
DT	\$290.00	\$305.00	\$320.00	\$336.00